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Confirmed COVID-19 Cases in US Correctional and Detention Facilities By State

Cases are reported by state Department of Corrections and the Federal Bureau of Prisons at the facility-level unless indicated by *, which designates cumulative state-wide totals (county-
wide for DC) from one or more facilities, not named, in addition to cases reported from any named facilities. Data contain cumulative confirmed COVID-19 counts in U.S. correctional and 
detention facilities, separately for staff and residents, starting from March 31, 2020. Data collected from the Department of Corrections websites are principally represented by prisons, with 
exception of a few states that include jails. Citation: UCLA Law COVID-19 Behind Bars Data Project,  https://law.ucla.edu/centers/criminal-justice/criminal-justice-program/related-
programs/covid-19-behind-bars-data-project/
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California*

Texas

Michigan

Florida*

Pennsylvania*

Arizona*

Illinois

Wisconsin

Indiana

New York*

Colorado*

Arkansas*

Ohio

North Carolina

Kentucky

Virginia

Georgia

66,217

40,471

27,042

20,912

17,764

20,213

15,056

11,620

4,971

8,721

10,989

12,501

7,439

11,284

9,675

10,612

6,508

22,672

10,180
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6,066
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6,791
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1,986

0
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0

1,116

83
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26,978
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14,188

13,901
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12,501

12,401

11,284

10,791

10,695

9,723

532,965
Total Cases

422,716
Total Resident Cases

110,249
Total Staff Cases

1,508
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